Engineering Data
Before After Number Maximum Standard
Maximum Conduit
Cat.
Dimensions
Pour Pour of Capacity Conduit
Tapping
No. A B C Adj. Adj. Gangs (cu. in.) Tapping w/bushing w/o bushing

unique one-step installation method
• Shipped with expendable steel cap to prevent ingress of concrete at installation
Ordering Information
Cat. Std.
No. Description Ctn.
741S Shallow one-gang steel floor box 4
742S Shallow two-gang steel floor box 1
743S Shallow three-gang steel floor box 1
741D Deep one-gang steel floor box 4
742D Deep two-gang steel floor box 1
743D Deep three-gang steel floor box 1
Engineering Data
Cat. Dimensions Adjustment Capacity Conduit  KOs
No. A B C Before Pour After Pour Per Gang Sides Ends Bottom
741S 4" 5-1/2" 2-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 29 cu. in. (2)3/4" (2)1/2" (1)1/2"and (1) 3/4"
742S 7-1/4" 5-1/2" 2-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 26 cu. in. (4)3/4" (2)1/2" (2)1/2"and (2) 3/4"
743S 10-1/4" 5-1/2" 2-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 26 cu. in. (6)3/4" (2)1/2" (3)1/2"and (3) 3/4"
741D 4" 5-1/2" 3-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 48 cu. in. (2)3/4" (2)1-1/4" (1)3/4"and (1)"
742D 7-1/4" 5-1/2" 3-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 41 cu. in. (4)3/4" (2)1-1/4" (2)1/2"and (2) 3/4"
743D 10-1/4" 5-1/2" 3-5/8" 2" 1-1/2" 41 cu. in. (6)3/4" (2)1-1/4" (3)1/2"and (3) 3/4"
Square Flush Floor Boxes
34
Tile Activations  for 740 Series Floor Boxes
Cat. Std.
No. Description Finish Ctn.
641P-TACA One-gang tile trim Aluminum 4
641P-TACB One-gang tile trim Brass 4
641P-TAC-BGE One-gang tile trim Non-metallic Beige 4
641P-TAC-BLK One-gang tile trim Non-metallic Black 4
641P-TAC-GRY One-gang tile trim Non-metallic Gray 4
642P-TACA Two-gang tile trim Aluminum 4
642P-TACB Two-gang tile trim Brass 4
642P-TAC-BGE Two-gang tile trim Non-metallic Beige 4
642P-TAC-BLK Two-gang tile trim Non-metallic Black 4
642P-TAC-GRY Two-gang tile trim Non-metallic Gray 4
643P-TACA Three-gang tile trim Aluminum 4
643P-TACB Three-gang tile trim Brass 4
643P-TAC-BGE Three-gang tile trim Non-metallic Beige 4
643P-TAC-BLK Three-gang tile trim Non-metallic Black 4
643P-TAC-GRY Three-gang tile trim Non-metallic Gray 4
Carpet Activations for 740 Series Floor Boxes
Cat. Std.
No. Description Finish Ctn.
641P-CACA One-gang carpet trim Aluminum 4
641P-CACB One-gang carpet trim Brass 4
641P-CAC-BGE One-gang carpet trim Non-metallic Beige 4
641P-CAC-BLK One-gang carpet trim Non-metallic Black 4
641P-CAC-GRY One-gang carpet trim Non-metallic Gray 4
642P-CACA Two-gang carpet trim Aluminum 4
642P-CACB Two-gang carpet trim Brass 4
642P-CAC-BGE Two-gang carpet trim Non-metallic Beige 4
642P-CAC-BLK Two-gang carpet trim Non-metallic Black 4